current voter registration; most recent tax documents showing the residential unit as the person's residence; 
or the most recent  a utility bill within the last three (3) months. A person may have only one (1) primary 
residence and must reside there for a minimum of two hundred seventy-five (275) days during the calendar 
year. For properties with two (2) or more existing legally permitted dwelling units (e.g., a duplex), the term 
"primary residence" shall refer to the parcel of land and all units on that parcel or within a building in a 
residential development project.

[...]

voter registration; most recent tax documents showing the residential unit as 

the person's residence; or the most recent utility bill within the last three (3) 

months. A person may have only one (1) primary residence and must reside 

there for a minimum of two hundred seventy-five (275) days during the 

calendar year. For properties with two (2) or more existing legally permitted 

dwelling units (e.g., a duplex), the term "primary residence" shall refer to the 

parcel of land and all units on that parcel or within a building in a residential